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Number Judicial Circuit(s) Lead Agency
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End Date
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Contract End 

Date
Contact for Lead Agency Operations Officer Address DCF Contract Manager Supervisor

AJ500 1 (Escambia, Okaloosa, 
Santa Rosa, Walton)

Northwest 
Florida Health 

Network
10/31/2027

6/30/29
Eligible for a 

5 year 
renewal

Mike Watkins, CEO 
mwatkins@nwfhealth.org 

850-410-1020

Courtney Stanford, COO 
courtney.stanford@NWFHealth.o

rg 
850-258-5846

525 North Martin Luther 
King Boulevard, 

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Lisa Carden
160 Governmental Center,

Suite 611,
Pensacola, FL 32502

1-850-483-6676

BJ102

2 & 14 (Bay, Calhoun, 
Franklin, Gadsden, Gulf, 

Holmes, Jackson, 
Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, 
Wakulla, Washington)

Northwest 
Florida Health 

Network
12/30/2027

6/30/29
Eligible for a 

5 year 
renewal

Mike Watkins, CEO 
mwatkins@nwfhealth.org 

850-410-1020

Courtney Stanford, COO 
courtney.stanford@NWFHealth.o

rg 
850-258-5846

525 North Martin Luther 
King Boulevard, 

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Lisa Carden
160 Governmental Center,

Suite 611,
Pensacola, FL 32502

1-850-483-6676

CJ152

3 & 8 (Columbia, Dixie, 
Hamilton, Lafayette, 
Madison, Suwannee, 

Taylor, Alachua, Baker, 
Bradford, Gilchrist, Levy, 

Union)

Partnership for 
Strong 

Families, Inc.
6/30/2029

Eligible for a 
5 year 

renewal

Ginger Griffeth CEO/President 
Ginger.Griffeth@pfsf.org 

1-352-244-1502

James Weaver, Chief of Staff, 
James.Weaver@pfsf.org, 

352-574-3132

5950 NW 1st Place, 
Suite 300,

Gainesville, FL 32607

Melissa H. Trentham 
2627 NW 43rd Street, Suite 

301
Gainesville, FL 32602

1-352-226-4591

DJ048 4 (Duval, Nassau)

Family Support 
Services of 

North Florida, 
Inc.

6/30/2029
Eligible for a 

5 year 
renewal

Jenn Petion, President & CEO 
Jenn.Petion@fssnf.org                                           

1-904-421-5800
Please use CEO as contact

1300 Riverplace Blvd., 
Suite 700,

Jacksonville, FL 32207

Paula Johnson
5920 Arlington Expressway

Jacksonville, FL 32211
1-904-485-9547

DJ047 4 (Clay) Kids First of 
Florida, Inc. 6/30/2029

Eligible for a 
5 year 

renewal

Elizabeth Franco, CEO 
e.franco@firstinclay.org 

1-904-278-5644 Ext. 2083
Please use CEO as contact

1726 Kingsley Ave. 
Suite 2, 

Orange Park, FL 32073

Clint Conner
P.O. Box 2417 

Jacksonville, FL 32231
1-904-885-6276

NJ210 7 (Flagler, Volusia, Putnam)
Community 

Partnership for 
Children, Inc.

12/31/2026

6/30/29
Eligible for a 

5 year 
renewal

Karin Flositz, CEO 
Karin.Flositz@cbcvf.org 

1-386-238-4900

Tara Thompson
Chief of Operations

 tara.thompson@cbcvf.org
386-238-4900

135 Executive Circle, 
2nd Floor

Daytona Beach, FL 
32114

Lori McCray
210 N. Palmetto Ave., #447D,

Daytona Beach, FL 32114
1-386-566-2862

NJ211 7 (St. Johns) Family Integrity 
Program 6/30/2029

Eligible for a 
5 year 

renewal

Shawna Novak, CEO 
Snovak@sjcfl.us
1-904-209-6086

Michelle Weisheit, Program 
Manager

mweisheit@sjcfl.us
904-209-6115

St. Johns County HHS 
200 San Sebastian 
View, Suite 2300,
St. Augustine, FL 

32084

Clint Conner
P.O. Box 2417 

Jacksonville, FL 32231
1-904-885-6276

QJ014 6 (Pasco & Pinellas)
Family Support 

Services of 
Suncoast, LLC

12/31/2026

6/30/29
Eligible for a 

5 year 
renewal

Jenn Petion, President & CEO 
Jenn.Petion@fssnf.org

1-727-456-0600
Please use CEO as contact 8560 Ulmerton Rd.,

Largo, FL 33771

Paula Johnson
5920 Arlington Expressway

Jacksonville, FL 32211
1-904-485-9547

Walter 
Sachs

Community-Based Care Lead Agencies and Contract Manager Contacts

Northwest Region

Walter 
Sachs

Northeast Region

Walter 
Sachs

James 
Taylor

SunCoast Region
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QJ013 12 (DeSoto, Manatee, & 
Sarasota)

Safe Children 
Coalition, Inc. 6/30/2027

6/30/29
Eligible for a 

5 year 
renewal

Brena Slater, President 
bslater@sccfl.org
1-941-371-4799

Robin Jensen, 
COO rojensen@sccfl.org 

1-941-806-7031

1500 Independence 
Blvd., #210,

Sarasota, FL 34234

Marilyn D. Jones 
9393 N Florida Ave., Suite 

500
Tampa, FL 33612
1-813-614-1550

QJ015 13 (Hillsborough)

Children's 
Network of 

Hillsborough, 
L.L.C.

6/30/2027

6/30/29
Eligible for a 

5 year 
renewal

Terri Balliet, CEO 
Terri.Balliet@cnhc.org 

1-813-894-0040

Kimberly Williams, 
COO kimwilliams@cnhc.org 

1-727-401-0688

3350 Buschwood Park 
Dr., Suite 200

Tampa, FL 33618

Andrew Strope 
9393 N. Florida Ave., Suite 

500
Tampa, FL 33612
1-813-927-5268

QJ016 20 (Charlotte, Collier, 
Glades, Hendry, & Lee)

Children's 
Network of 
Southwest 

Florida, L.L.C.

6/30/2027

6/30/29
Eligible for a 

5 year 
renewal

Nadereh Salim, CEO 
Nsalim@cnswfl.org 

1-239-226-1524

Raymond Fischer, COO 
rfischer@cnswfl.org

1-239-226-1524

2232 Altamont Ave., 
Fort Myers, FL 33901

Debbie Smiley 
9393 N. Florida Ave., Suite 

500
Tampa, FL 33612
1-813-927-5288

PJ503 5 (Marion, Citrus, Sumter, 
Lake, Hernando)

Kids Central, 
Inc. 12/31/2026

6/30/29
Eligible for a 

5 year 
renewal

John Cooper, CEO 
John.Cooper@KidsCentralInc.org 

1-352-387-3413

CBC requested this POC be a 
mailbox 

dcfpoc@kidscentralinc.org

901 Industrial Drive,
Suite 200,

Wildwood, FL 34785

Melinda Bozeman 1055 US 
Highway 17 North,
Bartow, FL 33830
1-863-860-9811

TJ508 10 (Hardee, Highlands, 
Polk)

Heartland for 
Children 6/30/2029

Eligible for a 
5 year 

renewal

Kim Daugherty, CEO 
kdaugher@heartlandforchildren.or

g 
Mobile: 863-255-0867

Fawn Moore, COO 
fmoore3@heartlandforchildren.or

g Mobile: (863) 899-0765

1239 East Main St. 
Bartow, FL 33831

Melinda Bozeman 1055 US 
Highway 17 North,
Bartow, FL 33830
1-863-860-9812

GJ514
18 (Brevard)

9 & 18 (Orange, Osceola, 
Seminole)

Family 
Partnerships of 
Central Florida

6/30/2029
Eligible for a 

5 year 
renewal

Philip J. Scarpelli, CEO 
phil.scarpelli@brevardfp.org 

Office: 321-752-4650 Ext. 3064
Mobile: 321-522-9598

Dr. Valerie Holmes, COO 
valerie.holmes@brevardfp.org 

Phone: Office: (321) 752-4650 x 
3004

Mobile: (386) 233-5991

389 Commerce Pkwy, 
Suite 120

Rockledge, FL 32955

Verricka Lamb
2383 Phillips Road

Tallahassee, FL 32308
1-813-459-3068

IJ716 15 (Palm Beach) ChildNet, Inc. 
Palm Beach 6/30/2029

Eligible for a 
5 year 

renewal

Larry Rein, CEO and President 
larry.rein@childnet.us

1-561-352-2501

Neiko Shea, LCSW, Chief of Staff 
neiko.shea@childnet.us 
Office: (954) 414-6000
Mobile: (954) 734-0544

4100 Okeechobee 
Blvd., 

West Palm Beach, FL 
33409

Adrianne Reid 
1400 West Commercial Blvd.,
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 1-

850-544-3899

JJ220 17 (Broward) ChildNet, Inc. 
Broward 6/30/2029

Eligible for a 
5 year 

renewal

Larry Rein, CEO and President 
larry.rein@childnet.us

1-954-414-6000

Neiko Shea, LCSW, Chief of Staff 
neiko.shea@childnet.us 
Office: (954) 414-6000
Mobile: (954) 734-0544

1100 W. McNab Rd., 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 
33309

Adrianne Reid 
1400 West Commercial Blvd.,
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 1-

850-544-3899

ZJ002 19 (Indian River, Martin, 
Okeechobee, St. Lucie)

Communities 
Connected for 

Kids
6/30/2029

Eligible for a 
5 year 

renewal

Carol Deloach, CEO 
Carol.Deloach@cckids.net 

1-772-873-7800

Cheri Sheffer, COO 
Office: (772) 621-2690
Mobile: (772) 528-0843

1860 SW Fountainview 
Blvd., Suite 200,
Port St. Lucie, FL 

34986

Nancy Wall
337 N. US Highway 1, Suite 

A,
Ft. Pierce, FL 34950

1-772-380-2095

KJ157 11 & 16 (Miami-Dade and 
Monroe)

Citrus Family 
Care Network 6/30/2029

Eligible for a 
5 year 

renewal

Mario Jardon, CEO 
MarioJ@citrushealth.com
Esther Jacobo, Director 
Ejacobo@citrusfcn.com 

1-305-424-3100

María A. Alonso, MBA, CHCQM 
Chief Operating Officer

(305) 424-3100

401 N.W. 2nd Ave.
South Tower 10th Floor 

Miami, FL 33128

Julie Lauder
Fort Lauderdale, FL  34953 

786-932-1334

Walter 
Sachs

Southeast Region

Maria 
Nistri

Southern Region

Central Region

Maria 
Nistri

James 
Taylor
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